Product Nº : SHF/16/001
Standard Single Hinge
Flanged
Max. Design Pressure 16 Bar
Max. Design Temperature 300ºC
Test Pressure 24 Bar
Bellow Options 321/316/Alloy
End Fittings

sleeve. These expansion joints are designed to permit angular rotation in one plane only by the use of a pair of pins through hinge plates, attached to the flanges.
The hinges and pins are designed to restrain the thrust of the expansion joint due to internal pressure. These expansion joints are used in sets of two or three or
with gimbal expansion joints. Guides should be positioned to allow freedom of movement of the pipework and also prevent sag and pressure deflection (see the
Application section of this document for further information) “Cold spring” can be applied on installation. Particular care should be taken during installation to make
sure the flow arrows are in the right direction (see the Installation section of this document for further information).
NomiNal Size
(mm)
PiPe diameter
(mm)
Part Number aNgular SPriNg
rate Nm/deg
allowable
aNgulatioN + or - º
overall
leNgth (mm)
50 60.3 SHF/0050/16/001 7.3 5 140
65 76.1 SHF/0065/16/001 13.5 5 140
80 88.9 SHF/0080/16/001 20.5 5 140
100 114.3 SHF/0100/16/001 40 5 140
125 139.7 SHF/0125/16/001 70 6.5 200
150 168.3 SHF/0150/16/001 114  6.5 200
200 219.1 SHF/0200/16/001 177 7 240
250 273 SHF/0250/16/001 324 7 250
300 324 SHF/0300/16/001 520 7 250
350 357 SHF/0350/16/001 1246 6 276
400 406 SHF/0400/16/001 1489 5 276
450 457 SHF/0450/16/001 3103 4 276
500 508 SHF/0500/16/001 4143 4 300
550 559 SHF/0550/16/001 4128 3 320
600 610 SHF/0600/16/001 4909 3 320
700 711 SHF/0700/16/001 11046 3 400
750 762 SHF/0750/16/001 12982 3 470
800 813 SHF/0800/16/001 15037 2.5 470
900 914 SHF/0900/16/001 20331 2.5 530
1000 1016 SHF/1000/16/001 27383 2.25 560
For more information please call our sales engineers on 01663 748 200
all Thermosel®  products are made by Pearwalk engineering ltd.
Furness Vale Business Centre, Calico Lane, Station Road, High Peak, SK23 7SW England
Tel: 01663 748 200 | Fax: 01663 746 834 | www.pearwalkengineering.com